DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 650A Assembly Component Maintenance
Structure
ADC 149A, 436, 1043C, 1254, 1367, 1412 and MFR 1503                 DLM
4000.25
004030F650A0AA06 1 July 08, 2025
650 Maintenance Service Order
Functional Group=MO
Purpose: This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes then data contents of the Maintenance Service Order

Time Coordinate (UTC).
M DT 8/8 Must use
BGN07 640 Transaction Type Code
Description: Code specifying the type of
transaction
O ID 2/2 Used
Code Name
WO Work Order
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
For Medical use in transaction for transmission of a request for assembly maintenance action.For Medical use in transaction for transmission of a request for assembly maintenance action.
BGN08 306 Action Code
Description: Code indicating type of action
O ID 1/2 Used
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 650A Assembly Component Maintenance
Structure
ADC 149A, 436, 1043C, 1254, 1367, 1412 and MFR 1503                 DLM
4000.25
004030F650A0AA06 6 July 08, 2025
Code Name
2 Change (Update)
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
For Medical use in transaction for transmission of a request to add or change an assembly maintenance
action.
For Medical use in transaction for transmission of a request to add or change an assembly maintenance
action.
3 Delete
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
For Medical use in transaction for transmission of a request to delete an assembly maintenance action.
Applies to Component data information.
For Medical use in transaction for transmission of a request to delete an assembly maintenance action.
Applies to Component data information.
17 Create
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
For Medical use in transaction for initial transmission of a request for assembly maintenance action.For Medical use in transaction for initial transmission of a request for assembly maintenance action.
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 650A Assembly Component Maintenance
Structure
ADC 149A, 436, 1043C, 1254, 1367, 1412 and MFR 1503                 DLM
4000.25
004030F650A0AA06 7 July 08, 2025
REF Reference Identification Pos: 0300 Max: >1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To specify identifying information
Syntax Rules:
1. R0203 - At least one of REF02 or REF03 is required.
Semantics:
1. REF04 contains data relating to the value cited in REF02.
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Must use this 1/REF/0300 to identify the Build Directive Number for this transaction.Must use this 1/REF/0300 to identify the Build Directive Number for this transaction.
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier
Description: Code qualifying the Reference
Identification
M ID 2/3 Must use
Code Name
89 Assembly Number
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
For Medical use in transactions to identify the Unit Assembly Number for medical/surgical component
assembly.
For Medical use in transactions to identify the Unit Assembly Number for medical/surgical component
assembly.
IQ End Item
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
1. For Medical use in transactions to identify the End Item Receipt Document Number for
medical/surgical component assembly.